
 U13 Team scores       

         

 Sutton        

      
Individ
ual Vault Floor 

No. Name S.V V.V S.F V.F Total Total Total 

201 Madiha Ghauri (Sut) 7.95 7.95 8.00 6.60 30.50 15.90 14.60 

202 Charlotte Ralph (Sut) 7.90 7.65 8.30 7.30 31.15 15.55 15.60 

203 Dani Rowlinson (Sut) 7.15 7.65 8.40 6.85 30.05 14.80 15.25 

204 Liberty Grimmond (Sut) 7.55 7.40 8.25 7.00 30.20 14.95 15.25 

205 Emily Pardoe (Sut) 9.10 9.30 9.20 8.35 35.95 18.40 17.55 

         

 Modified team total 32.50 32.55 34.15 29.50 128.70   

         

 Group sequence 26.80  
Team 
total   155.50   

         

         

 Haberdashers        

      
Individ
ual Vault Floor 

No. Name S.V V.V S.F V.F Total Total Total 

206 Miwa Sykes (Habs) 9.40 8.85 8.60 8.75 35.60 17.45 17.35 

207 Jessica Mason (Habs) 8.95 8.85 8.65 8.65 35.10 17.50 17.30 

208 Rebecca Glancey (Habs) 8.95 8.50 9.15 8.90 35.50 17.65 18.05 

209 Rosie McDonagh (Habs) 9.15 8.90 8.35 8.70 35.10 17.25 17.05 

210 Yolande Baker (Habs) 9.50 9.15 9.00 8.95 36.60 18.15 17.95 

         

 Modified team total 37.00 35.75 35.40 35.30 143.45   

         

 Group sequence 31.85  
Team 
total   175.30   

         

         

 Portsmouth        

      
Individ
ual Vault Floor 

No. Name S.V V.V S.F V.F Total Total Total 

211 Rebecca Emerton (Ports) 6.80 7.50 7.85 6.85 29.00 14.30 14.70 

212 Anastasia Manuel (Ports) 8.00 7.40 7.90 7.85 31.15 15.40 15.75 

213 Pippa Harris (Ports) 8.15 7.60 8.00 8.00 31.75 15.75 16.00 

214 Rosie Bell (Ports) 8.00 7.30 7.65 7.70 30.65 15.30 15.35 

215 Graihagh Guille (Ports) 8.55 8.60 7.80 7.40 32.35 17.15 15.20 

         

  Modified team total 32.70 31.10 31.55 30.95 126.30   

         

 Group sequence 26.95  
Team 
total   153.25   

         

         

 BSN        

      
Individ
ual Vault Floor 

No. Name S.V V.V S.F V.F Total Total Total 

216 Lucy Irvine (BSN) 8.85 8.30 8.60 8.55 34.30 17.15 17.15 

217 Lauren Mahoney (BSN) 8.60 7.70 8.45 8.05 32.80 16.30 16.50 

218 Guilia Mahoney (BSN) 8.15 7.80 8.70 8.25 32.90 15.95 16.95 

219 Tabitha Hammond (BSN) 9.05 8.80 8.85 8.50 35.20 17.85 17.35 

220 Francesca Turner (BSN) 9.30 8.50 9.20 8.60 35.60 17.80 17.80 



         

 Modified team total 35.80 33.40 35.35 33.90 138.45   

         

 Group sequence 27.00  
Team 
total   165.45   

         

         

 Port Regis        

      
Individ
ual Vault Floor 

No. Name S.V V.V S.F V.F Total Total Total 

221 Lily Mitchell (PR) 9.05 8.30 8.65 8.25 34.25 17.35 16.90 

222 Elodie Wallace (PR) 9.40 9.25 8.65 9.20 36.50 18.65 17.85 

223 Ava Simmons (PR) 9.25 8.85 9.35 9.45 36.90 18.10 18.80 

224 Elizabeth Payne (PR) 9.70 9.50 9.65 9.65 38.50 19.20 19.30 

225 Lucy Prower (PR) 9.65 8.95 9.50 9.60 37.70 18.60 19.10 

         

 Modified team total 38.00 36.55 37.15 37.90 149.60   

         

 Group sequence 34.60  
Team 
total   184.20   

         

         

 Holmewood House        

      
Individ
ual Vault Floor 

No. Name S.V V.V S.F V.F Total Total Total 

226 Catherine Berry (HH) 8.70 8.70 8.95 7.65 34.00 17.40 16.60 

227 Eugenia Carter (HH) 9.15 9.45 9.05 9.25 36.90 18.60 18.30 

228 Charlotte Boyle (HH) 8.80 8.25 9.00 9.40 35.45 17.05 18.40 

229 Georgie Grainger (HH) 0.00 0.00 9.45 9.35 18.80 0.00 18.80 

230 Tamsin Davis (HH) 9.40 9.30 9.55 9.60 37.85 18.70 19.15 

         

 Modified team total 36.05 35.70 37.05 37.60 146.40   

         

 Group sequence 32.50  
Team 
total   178.90   

         

         

 Vinehall        

      
Individ
ual Vault Floor 

No. Name S.V V.V S.F V.F Total Total Total 

231 Ruby Russell (VH) 7.95 8.25 8.40 7.40 32.00 16.20 15.80 

232 Maddalena Cottrell (VH) 8.60 8.15 8.80 8.45 34.00 16.75 17.25 

233 Lucy Everist (VH) 6.45 6.60 8.05 7.65 28.75 13.05 15.70 

234 India Condon (VH) 8.35 8.40 8.70 7.05 32.50 16.75 15.75 

235 Alice Whaley (VH) 7.10 7.35 8.50 7.40 30.35 14.45 15.90 

         

 Modified team total 32.00 32.15 34.40 30.90 129.45   

         

 Group sequence 26.85  
Team 
total   156.30   

         

         

 Stamford        

      
Individ
ual Vault Floor 

No. Name S.V V.V S.F V.F Total Total Total 

236 Phoebe Moth (SES) 8.90 8.85 8.75 8.25 34.75 17.75 17.00 



237 Honor Munro-Hall (SES) 8.75 8.25 8.00 7.45 32.45 17.00 15.45 

238 Cliodhna Burke (SES) 8.15 7.10 7.90 7.70 30.85 15.25 15.60 

239 Danni Prior (SES) 8.65 8.70 8.95 8.75 35.05 17.35 17.70 

240 Maddy Young (SES) 9.10 8.85 9.50 9.40 36.85 17.95 18.90 

         

 Modified team total 35.40 34.65 35.20 34.10 139.35   

         

 Group sequence 26.00      165.35   

         

         

 Queenswood        

      
Individ
ual Vault Floor 

No. Name S.V V.V S.F V.F Total Total Total 

241 Eva Mee (Q) 8.30 7.35 7.70 7.90 31.25 15.65 15.60 

242 Alafair Boudray-Ruzgar (Q) 8.60 7.45 8.10 8.35 32.50 16.05 16.45 

243 Tilly Stone-Wilson (Q) 9.65 8.70 8.30 8.80 35.45 18.35 17.10 

244 Rebecca Hurley (Q) 9.35 8.40 8.60 9.00 35.35 17.75 17.60 

245 Emma Chambers (Q) 9.70 8.95 8.65 9.15 36.45 18.65 17.80 

         

 Modified team total 37.30 33.50 33.65 35.30 139.75   

         

 Group sequence 27.45  
Team 
total   167.20   

         

         

 Tormead        

      
Individ
ual Vault Floor 

No. Name S.V V.V S.F V.F Total Total Total 

246 Iona Leppard (Tor) 8.05 7.80 8.70 9.30 33.85 15.85 18.00 

247 Natalia Webster (Tor) 9.00 8.45 8.80 9.30 35.55 17.45 18.10 

248 Elouise Brown (Tor) 9.35 8.85 9.40 9.70 37.30 18.20 19.10 

249 Lucy Andrews (Tor) 9.60 9.45 9.35 9.55 37.95 19.05 18.90 

250 Iona Theobald (Tor) 9.75 9.50 9.75 9.75 38.75 19.25 19.50 

         

 Modified team total 37.70 36.25 37.30 38.30 149.55   

         

 Group sequence 34.00  
Team 
total   183.55   

         

         

 Kingsley        

      
Individ
ual Vault Floor 

No. Name S.V V.V S.F V.F Total Total Total 

251 Kate Edwards (King) 9.20 9.00 8.80 8.90 35.90 18.20 17.70 

252 Jasmine Boyd (King) 9.40 8.60 8.65 8.65 35.30 18.00 17.30 

253 Christina Brend (King) 9.55 8.95 8.20 8.00 34.70 18.50 16.20 

254 Saskia Woollam-Rees (King) 9.25 9.10 9.00 9.05 36.40 18.35 18.05 

255 Sophie Johns (King) 9.85 9.10 9.40 9.15 37.50 18.95 18.55 

         

 Modified team total 38.05 36.15 35.85 35.75 145.80   

         

 Group sequence 29.45  
Team 
total   175.25   

         

         

 Guildford        



      
Individ
ual Vault Floor 

No. Name S.V V.V S.F V.F Total Total Total 

256 Melissa Shaw (GHS) 8.40 8.00 8.00 8.95 33.35 16.40 16.95 

257 Freya Savage (GHS) 8.85 8.50 8.45 8.15 33.95 17.35 16.60 

258 Alicia Hill (GHS) 9.60 8.20 8.50 8.80 35.10 17.80 17.30 

259 Kristen Walker (GHS) 8.10 7.30 8.30 8.90 32.60 15.40 17.20 

260 Juliette Wellor (GHS) 9.45 9.00 9.20 9.50 37.15 18.45 18.70 

         

 Modified team total 36.30 33.70 34.45 36.15 140.60   

         

 Group sequence 26.75      167.35   

         

         

 Kent College        

      
Individ
ual Vault Floor 

No. Name S.V V.V S.F V.F Total Total Total 

261 Catherine Munnings (KC) 8.30 7.10 7.50 8.10 31.00 15.40 15.60 

262 Hayley Winter (KC) 8.45 8.50 8.10 8.65 33.70 16.95 16.75 

263 Michelle Donnachie (KC) 8.75 8.45 8.80 8.55 34.55 17.20 17.35 

264 Eleanor Dickens (KC) 8.50 7.80 9.10 8.60 34.00 16.30 17.70 

265 Grace Beazleigh (KC) 8.95 8.15 9.15 9.35 35.60 17.10 18.50 

         

 Modified team total 34.65 32.90 35.15 35.15 137.85   

         

 Group sequence 29.55  
Team 
total   167.40   

  29.8       

         

 BSB        

      
Individ
ual Vault Floor 

No. Name S.V V.V S.F V.F Total Total Total 

266 Rhiannon Pritchard (BSB) 9.15 7.85 8.30 8.15 33.45 17.00 16.45 

267 Kate Howsham (BSB) 8.60 8.45 8.90 8.15 34.10 17.05 17.05 

268 Emma Weighill (BSB) 9.25 8.55 8.50 7.80 34.10 17.80 16.30 

269 Valeria Bernuzzi (BSB) 9.35 8.35 8.40 8.45 34.55 17.70 16.85 

270 Georgia Crowe (BSB) 9.20 8.45 8.30 8.40 34.35 17.65 16.70 

         

 Modified team total 36.95 33.80 34.10 33.15 138.00   

         

 Group sequence 29.80  
Team 
total   167.80   

         

         

 NLCS        

      
Individ
ual Vault Floor 

No. Name S.V V.V S.F V.F Total Total Total 

271 Esme Wilson (NLCS) 9.10 8.15 7.80 8.15 33.20 17.25 15.95 

272 Rachel Lewis (NLCS) 7.85 7.10 8.25 7.55 30.75 14.95 15.80 

273 Jessica Jones (NLCS) 8.40 7.00 7.85 7.20 30.45 15.40 15.05 

274 Sabrina Mohamed (NLCS) 7.90 6.35 8.45 7.10 29.80 14.25 15.55 

275 Aashni Patel (NLCS) 8.95 8.25 8.05 7.35 32.60 17.20 15.40 

         

 Modified team total 34.35 30.50 32.60 30.25 127.70   

         

 Group sequence 25.50  
Team 
total   153.20   



         

         

 Wycombe Abbey        

      
Individ
ual Vault Floor 

No. Name S.V V.V S.F V.F Total Total Total 

276 Felicity Kersting (WA) 8.50 7.25 8.30 7.80 31.85 15.75 16.10 

277 
Sadhbha Odufuwa-Bolger 
(WA) 9.55 8.35 9.30 8.75 35.95 17.90 18.05 

278 Lelaina Hutson (WA) 9.60 8.75 9.20 9.30 36.85 18.35 18.50 

279 Misty Ostrer (WA) 9.90 9.30 9.50 9.55 38.25 19.20 19.05 

280 Francesca Hunter (WA) 9.65 8.85 9.15 9.60 37.25 18.50 18.75 

         

 Modified team total 38.70 35.25 37.15 37.20 148.30   

         

 Group sequence 33.80  
Team 
total   182.10   

         

U13 individual positions    

    Individual     

No. Name score Position Equals? 

250 Iona Theobald (Tor) 38.75 1   

224 Elizabeth Payne (PR) 38.50 2   

279 Misty Ostrer (WA) 38.25 3   

249 Lucy Andrews (Tor) 37.95 4   

230 Tamsin Davis (HH) 37.85 5   

225 Lucy Prower (PR) 37.70 6   

255 Sophie Johns (King) 37.50 7   

248 Elouise Brown (Tor) 37.30 8   

280 Francesca Hunter (WA) 37.25 9   

260 Juliette Wellor (GHS) 37.15 10   

223 Ava Simmons (PR) 36.90 11 = 

227 Eugenia Carter (HH) 36.90 11 = 

240 Maddy Young (SES) 36.85 13 = 

278 Lelaina Hutson (WA) 36.85 13 = 

210 Yolande Baker (Habs) 36.60 15   

222 Elodie Wallace (PR) 36.50 16   

245 Emma Chambers (Q) 36.45 17   

254 Saskia Woollam-Rees (King) 36.40 18   

205 Emily Pardoe (Sut) 35.95 19 = 

277 Sadhbha Odufuwa-Bolger (WA) 35.95 19 = 

251 Kate Edwards (King) 35.90 21   

206 Miwa Sykes (Habs) 35.60 22 = 

220 Francesca Turner (BSN) 35.60 22 = 

265 Grace Beazleigh (KC) 35.60 22 = 

247 Natalia Webster (Tor) 35.55 25   

208 Rebecca Glancey (Habs) 35.50 26   

228 Charlotte Boyle (HH) 35.45 27 = 

243 Tilly Stone-Wilson (Q) 35.45 27 = 

244 Rebecca Hurley (Q) 35.35 29   

252 Jasmine Boyd (King) 35.30 30   

219 Tabitha Hammond (BSN) 35.20 31   

207 Jessica Mason (Habs) 35.10 32 = 

209 Rosie McDonagh (Habs) 35.10 32 = 

258 Alicia Hill (GHS) 35.10 32 = 

239 Danni Prior (SES) 35.05 35   

236 Phoebe Moth (SES) 34.75 36   



253 Christina Brend (King) 34.70 37   

263 Michelle Donnachie (KC) 34.55 38 = 

269 Valeria Bernuzzi (BSB) 34.55 38 = 

270 Georgia Crowe (BSB) 34.35 40   

216 Lucy Irvine (BSN) 34.30 41   

221 Lily Mitchell (PR) 34.25 42   

267 Kate Howsham (BSB) 34.10 43 = 

268 Emma Weighill (BSB) 34.10 43 = 

226 Catherine Berry (HH) 34.00 45 = 

232 Maddalena Cottrell (VH) 34.00 45 = 

264 Eleanor Dickens (KC) 34.00 45 = 

257 Freya Savage (GHS) 33.95 48   

246 Iona Leppard (Tor) 33.85 49   

262 Hayley Winter (KC) 33.70 50   

266 Rhiannon Pritchard (BSB) 33.45 51   

256 Melissa Shaw (GHS) 33.35 52   

271 Esme Wilson (NLCS) 33.20 53   

218 Guilia Mahoney (BSN) 32.90 54   

217 Lauren Mahoney (BSN) 32.80 55   

259 Kristen Walker (GHS) 32.60 56 = 

275 Aashni Patel (NLCS) 32.60 56 = 

234 India Condon (VH) 32.50 58 = 

242 Alafair Boudray-Ruzgar (Q) 32.50 58 = 

237 Honor Munro-Hall (SES) 32.45 60   

215 Graihagh Guille (Ports) 32.35 61   

231 Ruby Russell (VH) 32.00 62   

276 Felicity Kersting (WA) 31.85 63   

213 Pippa Harris (Ports) 31.75 64   

241 Eva Mee (Q) 31.25 65   

202 Charlotte Ralph (Sut) 31.15 66 = 

212 Anastasia Manuel (Ports) 31.15 66 = 

261 Catherine Munnings (KC) 31.00 68   

238 Cliodhna Burke (SES) 30.85 69   

272 Rachel Lewis (NLCS) 30.75 70   

214 Rosie Bell (Ports) 30.65 71   

201 Madiha Ghauri (Sut) 30.50 72   

273 Jessica Jones (NLCS) 30.45 73   

235 Alice Whaley (VH) 30.35 74   

204 Liberty Grimmond (Sut) 30.20 75   

203 Dani Rowlinson (Sut) 30.05 76   

274 Sabrina Mohamed (NLCS) 29.80 77   

211 Rebecca Emerton (Ports) 29.00 78   

233 Lucy Everist (VH) 28.75 79   

229 Georgie Grainger (HH) 18.80 80   



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

U13 group positions    
 

    

   

  Team   

School score Position 

Port Regis 34.60 1 

Tormead 34.00 2 

Wycombe Abbey 33.80 3 

Holmewood House 32.50 4 

Haberdashers 31.85 5 

BSB 29.80 6 

Kent College 29.55 7 

Kingsley 29.45 8 

Queenswood 27.45 9 

BSN 27.00 10 

Portsmouth 26.95 11 

Vinehall 26.85 12 

Sutton 26.80 13 

Guildford 26.75 14 

Stamford 26.00 15 

NLCS 25.50 16 

 

 

 

 

U13 team positions    

   

  Team   

School score Position 

Port Regis 184.20 1 

Tormead 183.55 2 

Wycombe Abbey 182.10 3 

Holmewood House 178.90 4 

Haberdashers 175.30 5 

Kingsley 175.25 6 

BSB 167.80 7 

Kent College 167.40 8 

Guildford 167.35 9 

Queenswood 167.20 10 

BSN 165.45 11 

Stamford 165.35 12 

Vinehall 156.30 13 

Sutton 155.50 14 

Portsmouth 153.25 15 

NLCS 153.20 16 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


